

1&

SLP(C)No. 20139-20140 OF 1997

ITEM No.29 & 62

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
XIIA,XI,XIA
IVB A/N matter

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20139-20140/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/1997 in CRO 238/85
in RFA 129/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KAPUR CHAND JAIN (DEAD) & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF H.P. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)Nos. 1638-1645/1999

(With appln. for substituted service by way of publication &
office report)

SLP(C)No. 2186-2190/1999

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No. 1354/1999

(With appln. .for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

SLP(C)No. 17419/1999

RP(C)No. 658/1999 in SLP(C)No. 19486/1998

(With appln. for c/delay in filing review petition and OR)

Civil Appeal Nos. 3763/2001, 3764/2001, 4233-4234, 4236/2001

4235,4239/2001,3515-3516/2002

Civil Appeal No. 4232/2001

(With appln. for intervention)

Civil Appeal No. 4237,4238/2001,1668/2002,4103/2002

(With Office Report)

Civil Appeal No. 945/2002

(With appln. for permission to take new steps)

SLP(C)No.CC 5687/2002

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No. 13344/2002

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & Office Report)

SLP(C)No.....CC 6037-6038, 6112-6113, 6249-6257,6896, 7432, 8005,

8229, 8372, 8379, 8602/2002

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Civil Appeal Nos. 7168-7171/2002

(With Office Report)

SLP(C).....CC 8945/2002

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 25/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 20139-20140 Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

in SLP 1638-1645,
2186-2190, Mr. G. Prabhakar,Adv.

in SLP 1354 Mr. K.C. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Alok Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan,Adv.

in SLP 17419 Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

in RP 658 &
in CA 7168-7171
CC 6249-57 Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

in CA 3763,4239,
945, SLP 13344, Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav,Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

in CA 1668, 3515-16 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 20139-40 Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

in SLP 1638-45
2186-90 Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar P.,Adv.
Mr. VG Pragasam,Adv.

in SLP 1354 Mr. PK Jain,Adv.

in SLP 17419 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

in RP 658 Mr. SN Terdol,Adv.

Mr. NN. Goswami,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

in CA 3763,4232,
4233, CC 5687, Mr. H.L. Agarwal,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
CA 4103, CC 6037-38, Mr. Sat Pal Singh,Adv.
CC 6249-57, 6896, 7432, Mr. J.K. Batra,Adv.
8005, 8229, 8372, 8379, Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv. for
8602 & pet. in Mr. DS Mahra,Adv.
CC 8945

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.
I.A.Nos. 1-8 in SLP(C)Nos. 1635-1645/99 are
allowed. Let the unserved respondents be served through

publication in the newspapers "Eenadu" (Telugu) and
"Indian Express" (English).
It is contended on behalf of the petitioners that

these matters stand concluded by a judgment of the Constitution Bench of this Court and therefore, these may be decided in terms of the said judgment. However, it is disputed by some of the respondents. In that view of the matter, we grant leave in SLPs.

Printing dispensed with.

Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks.

Original record need not be called for.

List all the matters together.

Liberty to mention.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master