

ITEM NO.102A +

COURT NO.1

SECTION

XIV

ITEM No.102B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No. 102A

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7794-7795 OF 2002

KAPUR CHAND JAIN (DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF H.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7890 of 2002 (With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with office report)

R.P.(C) NO. 658 of 1999 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3763 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3764 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4232 of 2001 (With appln(s) for intervention)

Civil Appeal NO. 4233 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4234 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4236 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4237 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4235 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4238 of 2001 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4239 of 2001 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 945 of 2002 (With appln(s) for raising additional grounds),
Civil Appeal NO. 7927 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7928 of 2002 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4103 of 2002 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7929-7930 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7931-7932 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7933-7941 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7942 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7943 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7944 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7945 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7946 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7947 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7948 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 7168-7171 of 2002 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7949 of 2002
S.L.P.(C) NO. 8925 of 2002 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 473-475 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 477 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

2

S.L.P.(C) NO. 1358 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 1622 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2477 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2779 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3738 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3913 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4974 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5296 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5367 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5368 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5371 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5373 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5377 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5380 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Civil Appeal NO. 2700 of 2003 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2701 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 2702 of 2003 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2703 of 2003

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7176 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7179 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7178 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7177 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7180 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7468 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8379 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9037 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9269 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12250 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8019 of 2003 (With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19636 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and

with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3766 of 2004

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5851 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 577 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 578 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 579 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 581 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 580 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief)

3

Civil Appeal NO. 1491 of 2005 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1492 of 2005 and

Civil Appeal NO. 1493 of 2005

ITEM NO.102B

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24437/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2000 in RFA No. 369/1984 of

The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8802 of 2003 (Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2905 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and

office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12526 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 11554 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 11565 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19442 of 2003 (With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1668 of 2002

Civil Appeal NO. 3515-3516 of 2002 (with appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9283 of 2003

Date: 04/05/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)/

Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.

4

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K C Jain, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir S Malik, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. N N Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T S Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. M P S Tomar, Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Amitava Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sood, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J S Attri, Addl.Adv.Genl., H.P.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

Mr. N N Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T S Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. M P S Tomar, Adv.
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Amitava Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sood, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. S N Terdal, Adv.

5

Mr. P K Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

(for intervenor)

Mr. Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir S Malik, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. T V George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Substitution allowed in C.A. Nos. 3515-3516/2002.

In not ready matters, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners/appellants for taking requisite steps.

All the learned counsel appearing in the cases concede at the Bar that the only common question arising for decision in this batch of matters stands answered by the Constitution Bench through its decision in Sunder vs. Union of India, (2001) 7 SCC 211. All other points arising for decision are different and, therefore, all the cases cannot be heard together.

Let the Registry segregate the cases by grouping them with reference to notification under Section 4/6 of the Land Acquisition Act. The learned counsel for the parties may assist the Registry in segregation of the cases.

Let this exercise be done in four weeks and then such of the matters which are ready will be listed for hearing accordingly. The matters which are not ready for hearing shall be separated.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER